P0300004B099

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)	
(T)	A Street of	
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Coples	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		i
		ľ
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



200014079052

03/18/03--01034--006 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

W-8166

FILED

11/20

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	LEON GRAHAM	MASONRY,	INC.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an orig	final and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
_				
□ \$70.00	₩ \$78.75	121 \$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy		
			& Certificate of	
		ADDWETONIAL CC	Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	LEON GRA	ham		
FROM: LEON GRAham Name (Printed or typed)				
2576 John F Kennedy Dr E				
Address				
Jacksonville FL 32219 City State & Zip				
City, State & Zip				
		•		
	904 860	-9409	<u> ≅</u>	
904 860 - 9409 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LEON GRAHAM MASONRY, INC.

FILED

03 APR 30 AM 9: 09

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, as the incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of the corporation is: **LEON GRAHAM MASONRY, INC.**

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPLE OFFICE: The principal place of business/mailing address is: 7576 John F Kennedy Drive East Jacksonville, Florida 32219

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be now or hereafter organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK: The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock. The total number of shares authorized shall be 1000 and the par value of each share is \$1.00.

ARTICLE V

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The initial board of directors shall consist of one (1) member. The name and mailing address of the person who will serve as director is:

Name:

Leon Graham

Address:

7576 John F. Kennedy Drive East

Jacksonville, Florida 32219

ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name:

Leon Graham

Address:

7576 John F. Kennedy Drive East

Jacksonville, Florida 32218

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name:

Leon Graham

Address:

7576 John F. Kennedy Drive East

Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity,

ignature/Registered Agent

The undersigned being the sole incorporator above named signs and acknowledges these Articles of Incorporation at Jacksonville, Florida on the ___ day of FEBRUARY 2003.

Incorporator (Signature)

LEON GRAHAM
Print Incorporator Name